National Average View 2019-2020

Which best describes your status at this institution?

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

First-year student 96.93% 81.38%
Transfer student 3.07% 18.62%
Total Respondents 2511 145

Did you attend any type of orientation or program for new students at your current college or university?

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Yes 96.54% 88.28%

No 3.46% 11.72%

Total Respondents 2511 145

What prevented you from attending orientation? (Check all that apply)

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Did not know about 12.00% 25.00%
orientation

Did not have enough time 18.67% 25.00%

Had to work 21.33% 6.25%

Scheduling 21.33% 12.50%
conflict/Previous obligation

Did not think it would be 20.00% 37.50%
worthwhile

Other (please specify) 33.33% 18.75%

Total Respondents 75 16

Which type of orientation best describes the orientation that you attended?
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; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Half day orientation 5.72% 18.55%

One day orientation 19.66% 29.03%

Multiple day orientation, but 16.23% 20.97%
no overnight stay

Multiple day orientation 57.48% 28.23%
with an overnight stay

Online orientation 0.13% 0.81%

Other (please explain) 0.79% 2.42%

Total Respondents 2274 124

At what approximate point did you attend orientation?

; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

The spring before the start 6.21% 38.71%
of this semester/quarter

The summer before the 51.76% 19.35%
start of this
semester/quarter

Immediately prior to the 40.58% 37.90%
start of this
semester/quarter

Don't remember 1.45% 4.03%

Total Respondents 2272 124

How would you rate the website for orientation?

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank

National Average 2019-2020% 3.12 -0.27* 0.72 202 30.19% 2.27%
4

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 2.85 0.77 100 17.00% 6.00%
2020 d

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05
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; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project
o 2

020 Segment 2019-2020

Excellent 26.90% 13.71%

Good 47.64% 45.97%

Fair 12.55% 16.13%

Poor 2.03% 4.84%

Not applicable/Don't 10.88% 19.35%
remember

Total Respondents 2271 124

How would you rate the orientation registration process?

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 — 3.20 -0.23* 0.68 216 33.73% 1.25%
4

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 2.97 --- 0.77 120 23.33% 4.17%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Excellent 32.19% 22.58%

Good 50.88% 52.42%

Fair 11.16% 17.74%

Poor 1.19% 4.03%

Not applicable/Don't 4.59% 3.23%
remember

Total Respondents 2268 124

i National Average 2019- ] Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Too long 44.70% 25.81%

Just right 50.11% 63.71%

Too short 3.48% 2.42%

Not applicable/Don't 1.72% 8.06%
remember

Total Respondents 2273 124
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Thinking back on the orientation that you attended at your college/university, to what extent was the orientation staff . . .? - Available

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.59 -0.44* 0.64 224  93.69% 0.98%
9

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 4.15 --- 0.80 122 79.51% 2.46%
2020

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

A great deal 65.90% 37.70%
Considerably 27.79% 41.80%
Moderately 5.34% 18.03%
Slightly 0.98% 2.46%

Not at all 0.00% 0.00%

Total Respondents 2249 122

Thinking back on the orientation that you attended at your college/university, to what extent was the orientation staff . . .? - Knowledgeable

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 w 4.54 -0.40* 0.66 221  93.05% 1.04%
6

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 4.14 - 0.89 121  79.34% 4.96%
2020 .

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

A great deal 62.36% 40.50%
Considerably 30.69% 38.84%
Moderately 5.91% 15.70%
Slightly 0.99% 4.13%

Not at all 0.05% 0.83%

Total Respondents 2216 121

Thinking back on the orientation that you attended at your college/university, to what extent was the orientation staff . . .? - Courteous
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.67 -0.20* 0.63 221  94.35% 1.13%
3

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 4.47 --- 0.74 120 88.33% 1.67%
2020 —m——————

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

A great deal 74.06% 60.00%
Considerably 20.29% 28.33%
Moderately 4.52% 10.00%
Slightly 0.86% 1.67%

Not at all 0.27% 0.00%

Total Respondents 2213 120

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - Orientation helped me to know what to expect academically at this college/university.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020“ 4.03 -0.49* 0.97 191 77.91% 9.21%
0

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.54 - 1.14 105 59.05% 20.00%
2020 ——

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 36.07% 20.95%

Somewhat agree 41.83% 38.10%

Neither agree nor disagree 12.88% 20.95%
Somewhat disagree 7.38% 14.29%
Strongly disagree 1.83% 5.71%

Total Respondents 1910 105

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - Orientation helped me to know what to expect socially at this college/university.
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.09 -0.51* 1.00 189  78.55% 9.17%
7

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.59 --- 1.12 104  58.65% 16.35%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 41.91% 22.12%

Somewhat agree 36.64% 36.54%

Neither agree nor disagree 12.28% 25.00%
Somewhat disagree 7.06% 10.58%
Strongly disagree 2.11% 5.77%

Total Respondents 1897 104

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - | met new people at orientation that | am still friends with.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 “ 3.68 -0.92* 1.40 188  63.05% 23.88%
9

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- 1 2.76 == 1.52 104 36.54% 49.04%
2020 ——

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 40.55% 19.23%

Somewhat agree 22.50% 17.31%

Neither agree nor disagree 13.08% 14.42%
Somewhat disagree 12.23% 18.27%
Strongly disagree 11.65% 30.77%

Total Respondents 1889 104

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - At orientation, | learned about the different clubs and organizations that | could join.
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.00 -0.14 1.07 188 75.77% 11.88%
6

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.85 --- 1.16 103 72.82% 16.50%
2020 -
; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project
o 2020 Segment 2019-2020
Strongly agree 39.02% 33.98%
Somewhat agree 36.74% 38.83%
Neither agree nor disagree 12.35% 10.68%
Somewhat disagree 8.59% 11.65%
Strongly disagree 3.29% 4.85%
Total Respondents 1886 103

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - At orientation, | learned about the different resources on campus that could help me if | am having academic concerns.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 “ 4.46 -0.36* 0.81 188  90.12% 3.82%
3

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- 1 4.11 == 1.06 102 82.35% 10.78%
2020 ———

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 61.02% 43.14%

Somewhat agree 29.10% 39.22%

Neither agree nor disagree 6.05% 6.86%
Somewhat disagree 2.81% 6.86%
Strongly disagree 1.01% 3.92%

Total Respondents 1883 102

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - At orientation, | learned about the different resources on campus that could help me if | am having problems adjusting to this institution.
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.36 -0.38* 0.89 188  86.58% 5.20%
5

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.98 --- 1.15 105 75.24% 12.38%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 56.60% 40.95%

Somewhat agree 29.97% 34.29%

Neither agree nor disagree 8.22% 12.38%
Somewhat disagree 3.66% 6.67%
Strongly disagree 1.54% 5.71%

Total Respondents 1885 105

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - Orientation was an enjoyable experience.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 w 3.87 -0.14 1.11 185 68.85% 12.86%
9

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- ——— " 3.73 --- 1.13 100 64.00% 16.00%
2020 -
; National Average 2019- ™ Dynamic Project
o 2020 Segment 2019-2020
Strongly agree 34.91% 29.00%
Somewhat agree 33.94% 35.00%
Neither agree nor disagree 18.29% 20.00%
Somewhat disagree 8.66% 12.00%
Strongly disagree 4.20% 4.00%
Total Respondents 1859 100

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - | have a clear understanding of how to register for classes at this college/university.
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 ¥ 3.88 0.32* 1.19 190 71.35% 16.09%
2
Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 4.20 --- 1.07 105 80.00% 8.57%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 38.75% 52.38%

Somewhat agree 32.60% 27.62%

Neither agree nor disagree 12.57% 11.43%
Somewhat disagree 10.46% 4.76%
Strongly disagree 5.63% 3.81%

Total Respondents 1902 105

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - | know what resources are available to me at this college/university if | am looking for employment.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 w 4.04 -0.26* 1.08 190 77.05% 11.95%
0

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- 1 3.78 == 1.17 104 70.19% 15.38%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 42.11% 29.81%

Somewhat agree 34.95% 40.38%

Neither agree nor disagree 11.00% 14.42%
Somewhat disagree 8.74% 8.65%
Strongly disagree 3.21% 6.73%

Total Respondents 1900 104

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - | know what resources are available to me at this college/university if | have questions about housing.
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.21 -0.23* 0.97 189 81.76% 7.46%
1

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.98 --- 1.10 104  75.00% 13.46%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 48.70% 39.42%

Somewhat agree 33.05% 35.58%

Neither agree nor disagree 10.79% 11.54%
Somewhat disagree 5.45% 10.58%
Strongly disagree 2.01% 2.88%

Total Respondents 1891 104

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - | know what resources are available to me if | have questions about paying for college.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020“ 4.14 -0.29* 1.03 189 78.93% 9.35%
4

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- ] 3.85 == 1.17 105 67.62% 15.24%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 46.57% 37.14%

Somewhat agree 32.37% 30.48%

Neither agree nor disagree 11.72% 17.14%
Somewhat disagree 6.71% 10.48%
Strongly disagree 2.64% 4.76%

Total Respondents 1894 105

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - | know where all the important buildings are on campus.
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.35 -0.29* 0.88 186 87.91% 5.67%
9

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 4.06 --- 1.10 104 76.92% 12.50%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 53.77% 44.23%

Somewhat agree 34.14% 32.69%

Neither agree nor disagree 6.42% 10.58%
Somewhat disagree 4.39% 9.62%
Strongly disagree 1.28% 2.88%

Total Respondents 1869 104

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - | got all of my questions answered during orientation.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 w 4.02 -0.40* 1.05 188  73.98% 9.61%
3

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- 1 3.62 == 1.13 104 54.81% 16.35%
2020 ———

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 40.84% 27.88%

Somewhat agree 33.14% 26.92%

Neither agree nor disagree 16.41% 28.85%
Somewhat disagree 6.85% 12.50%
Strongly disagree 2.76% 3.85%

Total Respondents 1883 104

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - | know at least one person (faculty or staff) at this college/university that | can turn to if | have questions or concerns.
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.39 -0.16 0.95 190 85.93% 6.19%
5

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 4.24 --- 1.13 105 81.90% 9.52%
2020 —m———————
; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project
o 2020 Segment 2019-2020
Strongly agree 61.78% 57.14%
Somewhat agree 24.15% 24.76%
Neither agree nor disagree 7.87% 8.57%
Somewhat disagree 4.04% 3.81%
Strongly disagree 2.15% 5.71%
Total Respondents 1905 105

Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - Attending orientation was a good use of my time.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 w 4.05 -0.22 1.12 191  75.33% 11.08%
3

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- ——— " 3.83 - 1.24 104 71.15% 17.31%
2020 .
; National Average 2019- ™ Dynamic Project
o 2020 Segment 2019-2020
Strongly agree 45.06% 36.54%
Somewhat agree 30.27% 34.62%
Neither agree nor disagree 13.59% 11.54%
Somewhat disagree 6.48% 9.62%
Strongly disagree 4.60% 7.69%
Total Respondents 1913 104

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Academic requirements
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 3.29 -0.45* 0.78 169  45.80% 3.25%
0

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 2.84 --- 095 95 26.32% 11.58%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Significantly useful 45.80% 26.32%
information

Moderately useful 40.77% 43.16%
information

Slightly useful information 10.18% 18.95%

No useful information 3.25% 11.58%

Total Respondents 1690 95

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - How academic advising works

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank

National Average 2019—2020“ 3.12 -0.29* 0.86 167  38.75% 5.07%
5

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 2.83 098 94  27.66% 12.77%
2020 d

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Significantly useful 38.75% 27.66%
information

Moderately useful 39.52% 40.43%
information

Slightly useful information 16.66% 19.15%

No useful information 5.07% 12.77%

Total Respondents 1675 94

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - How to find information like the online schedule of courses
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National Average 2019-2020

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- |

Significantly useful
information

Moderately useful
information

Slightly useful information
No useful information

Total Respondents

Mean

3.28

2020

i National Average 2019-
o 2020

51.65%
30.49%

12.03%
5.83%
1663

2.88

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

37.89%
27.37%

20.00%
14.74%
95

Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank
-0.40* 0.89 166 51.65% 5.83%
3
1.08 95 37.89% 14.74%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . .

counseling services)

.? - Campus support services to keep you physically and mentally fit (health, wellness, and

National Average 2019-2020 R ———

Mean

3.49

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- |

Significantly useful
information

Moderately useful
information

Slightly useful information
No useful information

Total Respondents

2020 ———

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

59.67%
31.41%

7.20%
1.73%
1681

3.04

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

37.23%
36.17%

20.21%
6.38%
94

Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank
-0.45* 0.71 168 59.67% 1.73%
1
091 94 37.23% 6.38%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . .

.? - Campus activities and programs
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 3.46 -0.32* 0.70 164  56.70% 1.09%
9

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.13 --- 0.79 91 36.26% 2.20%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Significantly useful 56.70% 36.26%
information

Moderately useful 33.35% 42.86%
information

Slightly useful information 8.85% 18.68%

No useful information 1.09% 2.20%

Total Respondents 1649 91

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Different rules, regulations, and policies at this college/university

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank

National Average 2019—2020“ 3.54 -0.48* 0.67 167  63.32% 1.02%
1

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.06 0.87 95 36.84% 4.21%
2020 ’

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Significantly useful 63.32% 36.84%
information

Moderately useful 28.61% 36.84%
information

Slightly useful information 7.06% 22.11%

No useful information 1.02% 4.21%

Total Respondents 1671 95

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Safety and security on campus
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Mean

National Average 2019-2020

3.66

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- |
2020

i National Average 2019-
o 2

020

Significantly useful 72.38%
information

Moderately useful 22.41%
information

Slightly useful information 4.37%

No useful information 0.84%

Total Respondents 1669

3.09

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

38.30%
39.36%

14.89%
7.45%
94

Difference
-0.58*

Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank
0.60 166 72.38% 0.84%
9
091 94 38.30% 7.45%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . .

Mean

National Average 2019-2020 R ———

3.32

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- |
2020 ————

E National Average 2019-

2020

Significantly useful 49.17%
information

Moderately useful 36.07%
information

Slightly useful information 12.14%

No useful information 2.62%

Total Respondents 1680

2.92

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

30.11%
38.71%

24.73%
6.45%
93

Difference
-0.39*

.? - Technology resources on campus

Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank
0.79 168 49.17% 2.62%
0
0.90 93 30.11% 6.45%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . .
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Mean Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 2.94 -0.57* 0.96 168 33.55% 9.44%
4

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 2.37 --- 1.12 94  21.28% 28.72%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Significantly useful 33.55% 21.28%
information

Moderately useful 36.58% 23.40%
information

Slightly useful information 20.43% 26.60%

No useful information 9.44% 28.72%

Total Respondents 1684 94

Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statement:

Orientation helped me feel connected to this college/university.

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019—2020“ 4.08 -0.49* 0.94 169  79.56% 7.32%
3

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.59 1.06 95 64.21% 17.89%
2020 d

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Strongly agree 37.09% 16.84%

Somewhat agree 42.47% 47.37%

Neither agree nor disagree 13.11% 17.89%
Somewhat disagree 5.49% 13.68%
Strongly disagree 1.83% 4.21%

Total Respondents 1693 95

Overall, how would you rate the orientation program?
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National Average 2019-2020

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- |
2020 -

i National Average 2019-
o 2

020
Excellent 35.78%
Good 46.60%
Fair 15.14%
Poor 2.48%
Total Respondents 1691

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top1l Bottom1

3.16 -0.26* 0.76 169 35.78% 2.48%
1

2.89 0.81 95 22.11% 5.26%

* Indicates statistical significance

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

22.11%
50.53%
22.11%
5.26%
95

Rank

»p<.05

In thinking back on your orientation experience, are there questions that you wish had been answered?

; National Average 2019- ™
o 2020

100.00%

Total Respondents 1096

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

100.00%
57

E National Average 2019-

What were the most useful parts of orientation?

Dynamic Project

2020 Segment 2019-2020
100.00% 100.00%
Total Respondents 1235 63

Academically, how would you describe your transition from your previous school/college to this college/university?

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank
National Average 2019-2020 “ 3.72 -0.06 1.05 173 65.45% 15.89%
1
1.21 107 61.68% 21.50%

Dynamic Project Segment 2019-

) 3.65
2020 .
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Very easy

Somewhat easy

Neither easy nor difficult
Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 202

0
24.44%
41.02%
18.66%
13.58%
2.31%
1731

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

29.91%
31.78%
16.82%
16.82%
4.67%
107

Socially, how would you describe your transition from your previous school/college to this college/university?

Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

55.46%

52.83%

26.00%

31.13%

Very easy

Somewhat easy

Neither easy nor difficult
Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Total Respondents

E National Average 2019-

2020
24.21%
31.25%
18.54%
18.72%

7.28%

1731

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

25.47%
27.36%
16.04%
16.98%
14.15%

106

Mean Difference Std Dev N

National Average 2019-2020 w 3.46 -0.13 1.24 173

1

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.33 1.39 106
20200 —Mm————

How prepared were you for your first day of classes at this college/university?

Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

2020
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Mean Difference Std Dev N

National Average 2019-2020 u 3.73 -0.10 0.87 173

2

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- 1 3.63 --- 0.91 107

59.30%

57.01%

5.72%

10.28%




; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project
o 2

020 Segment 2019-2020

Extremely prepared 20.38% 16.82%
Very prepared 38.91% 40.19%
Moderately prepared 34.99% 32.71%
Slightly prepared 4.68% 9.35%
Not at all prepared 1.04% 0.93%
Total Respondents 1732 107

When you started at this university, how did the difficulty of university coursework compare to the expectations you had prior to starting university?

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020— 3.50 -0.06 0.95 168  47.50% 12.13%
2

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.44 1.01 104 46.15% 14.42%
2020 -

; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

| expected it to be much 16.28% 15.89%
more difficult.

| expected it to be 29.85% 28.97%
somewhat more difficult.

The difficulty of coursework 39.20% 38.32%
matched my expectations.

| expected it to be 9.93% 10.28%
somewhat less difficult.

| expected it to be much 1.85% 3.74%
less difficult.

| had no expectations. 2.89% 2.80%

Total Respondents 1732 107

Is there anything that could have helped with your transition to this college/university that you would like us to know about?

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

100.00% 100.00%

Total Respondents 1017 55
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Did you participate in any new student welcome activities immediately before the start of this semester/quarter?

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Yes 67.91% 81.65%

No 32.09% 18.35%

Total Respondents 1739 109

Thinking back on these welcome activities, to what extent did this program help you to . . .? - Feel welcome at this institution

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020— 4.39 -0.51* 0.84 111 85.71% 3.41%
3

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.88 1.16 83 67.47% 13.25%
2020 d

* Indicates statistical significance, p <.05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

A great deal 57.14% 38.55%
Considerably 28.57% 28.92%
Moderately 10.87% 19.28%
Slightly 2.52% 8.43%

Not at all 0.90% 4.82%

Total Respondents 1113 83

Thinking back on these welcome activities, to what extent did this program help you to . . .? - Meet other students

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 — 3.96 -0.49* 1.15 110 70.86% 12.85%
5

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.47 --- 1.39 83 54.22% 25.30%
2020 .

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05
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A great deal
Considerably
Moderately
Slightly

Not at all

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

42.62%
28.24%
16.29%
8.42%
4.43%
1105

Dynamic Project

o Segment 2019-2020

31.33%
22.89%
20.48%
12.05%
13.25%

83

Thinking back on these welcome activities, to what extent did this program help you to . . .? - Find information on campus support services

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank
National Average 2019-2020 w 4.17 -0.49* 0.99 110 78.77% 7.23%
7
Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.67 1.15 83 61.45% 16.87%
2020 ’

; National Average 2019-
o 2

Dynamic Project

020 Segment 2019-2020

A great deal 47.43% 27.71%
Considerably 31.35% 33.73%
Moderately 14.00% 21.69%
Slightly 5.15% 12.05%

Not at all 2.08% 4.82%

Total Respondents 1107 83

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

Thinking back on these welcome activities, to what extent did this program help you to . . .? - Learn about student groups on campus

National Average 2019-2020

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- |

Page 22 of 36

Mean

2020

3.78

4.15

Difference Std Dev N

-0.36* 1.00 110
5
- 1.16 83

Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank
76.20% 7.42%

65.06% 16.87%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05




A great deal
Considerably
Moderately

Slightly

Not at all

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

47.69%
28.51%
16.38%
5.70%
1.72%
1105

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

33.73%
31.33%
18.07%
13.25%
3.61%
83

Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Understanding what your professors expect of you academically

National Average 2019-2020 L )

Mean

4.40

Dynamic Project Segment 2019-

Very successful
Somewhat successful

Neither successful nor
unsuccessful

Somewhat unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful

Total Respondents

2020

) 4.27

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

50.82%
41.18%
5.88%

1.82%
0.30%
1649

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

45.63%
40.78%
8.74%

4.85%
0.00%
103

Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank
92.00% 2.12%

Difference Std Dev N
-0.13 0.71 164
9

0.82 103 86.41% 4.85%

Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Developing effective study skills

National Average 2019-2020 EEe

Mean

3.97

Dynamic Project Segment 2019-
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2020

| 3.79

Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank
-0.19 0.93 162 74.77% 7.49%
9
1.06 103 70.87% 15.53%




; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project
o 202

0 Segment 2019-2020

Very successful 31.55% 26.21%

Somewhat successful 43.22% 44.66%

Neither successful nor 17.74% 13.59%
unsuccessful

Somewhat unsuccessful 5.95% 12.62%

Very unsuccessful 1.53% 2.91%

Total Respondents 1629 103

Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Adjusting to the academic demands of this institution

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 4.20 0.00 0.82 163 84.21% 3.79%
4

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 4.20 --- 0.89 101 85.15% 6.93%
2020 4
; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project
o 2020 Segment 2019-2020
Very successful 40.15% 42.57%
Somewhat successful 44.06% 42.57%
Neither successful nor 12.00% 7.92%
unsuccessful
Somewhat unsuccessful 3.00% 5.94%
Very unsuccessful 0.80% 0.99%
Total Respondents 1634 101

Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Managing your time effectively

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019—2020“ 3.99 -0.22* 0.98 161 76.18% 9.34%
6

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.77 1.13 103 68.93% 14.56%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05
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; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project
o 202

0 Segment 2019-2020

Very successful 33.91% 28.16%

Somewhat successful 42.26% 40.78%

Neither successful nor 14.48% 16.50%
unsuccessful

Somewhat unsuccessful 7.18% 8.74%

Very unsuccessful 2.17% 5.83%

Total Respondents 1616 103

Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Adjusting to the social aspects of this institution

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019-2020 u 3.96 -0.30* 1.06 162 74.63% 11.33%
4

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.66 --- 1.24 101 66.34% 17.82%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Very successful 36.51% 27.72%

Somewhat successful 38.12% 38.61%

Neither successful nor 14.04% 15.84%
unsuccessful

Somewhat unsuccessful 8.00% 7.92%

Very unsuccessful 3.33% 9.90%

Total Respondents 1624 101

Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Developing friendships with other students

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank

National Average 2019—2020“ 4.03 -0.38* 1.12 163 75.83% 12.15%
0

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 3.65 1.37 101 66.34% 24.75%
2020 -

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05
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Very successful
Somewhat successful

Neither successful nor
unsuccessful

Somewhat unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

43.99%
31.84%
12.02%

7.98%
4.17%
1630

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

34.65%
31.68%
8.91%

13.86%
10.89%
101

Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Using different student services

National Average 2019-2020

Mean

3.88

Dynamic Project Segment 2019- |

Very successful
Somewhat successful

Neither successful nor
unsuccessful

Somewhat unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful

Total Respondents

2020

i National Average 2019-
o 2020

29.58%
37.72%
25.23%

5.76%
1.71%
1633

3.53

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

17.65%
37.25%
31.37%

7.84%
5.88%
102

Difference Std Dev N
-0.35* 0.96 163
3

Top 2 Bottom 2 Rank
67.30% 7.47%

s 1.06 102 54.90% 13.73%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

Please indicate the number of classes in which you are experiencing academic difficulty:
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A W N P O

By

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

27.64%
32.69%
26.25%
6.93%
3.16%
3.34%
1646

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

22.33%
33.98%
34.95%
5.83%
0.97%
1.94%
103

Since entering this college/university have you . . .? - Taken a college course or seminar specifically designed to help students adjust to college (such as a first year seminar or an extended orientation

course)?

Yes
No
Not applicable

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

51.71%
43.35%
4.95%
1638

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

20.59%
74.51%
4.90%
102

Since entering this college/university have you . . .? - Enrolled in a formal program where a group of students take two or more courses together?

Yes
No
Not applicable

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

18.43%
70.48%
11.08%

1633

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

5.88%
87.25%
6.86%
102

- Are you a member of at least one student club or organization this semester/quarter?

Yes
No
Not applicable

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

60.82%
34.21%
4.97%
1631

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

55.88%
44.12%
0.00%
102
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- Are you involved in at least one intramural group, club sport, or organized fitness activity on campus this semester/quarter?

Yes

No

Not applicable
Total Respondents

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project
o 20

20 Segment 2019-2020
27.89% 33.01%
66.73% 66.99%

5.38% 0.00%
1635 103

- Are you a member of an intercollegiate athletic team?

Yes

No

Not applicable
Total Respondents

; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project
o 20

20 Segment 2019-2020
10.40% 6.80%
82.87% 92.23%

6.73% 0.97%
1635 103

Yes

No

Not applicable
Total Respondents

- Are you a member of a Greek organization?

; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project
o 20

20 Segment 2019-2020
3.86% 18.00%
86.52% 82.00%
9.62% 0.00%
1632 100

Full time
Less than full time

Total Respondents

What is your current enroliment status?

; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project
o 20

20 Segment 2019-2020
98.16% 100.00%
1.84% 0.00%
1629 101

In which subject area is your major?
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Business

Computer Science
Education

Engineering

Health Sciences
Interdisciplinary

Liberal Arts/Humanities
Mathematics

Physical Sciences
Social Sciences
Technology

Visual and Performing Arts

I have more than one
major.

Undecided
Other (please specify)

Not applicable/l do not
have a major.

Total Respondents

: National Average 2019-
o 2020

13.53%
1.84%
9.38%
1.90%

13.73%
0.34%
5.51%
8.91%
2.79%
3.13%
0.07%
1.56%
1.90%

7.21%
12.10%
1.63%

1471

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

9.80%
7.84%
8.82%
8.82%
10.78%
0.00%
5.88%
0.98%
4.90%
6.86%
0.98%
1.96%
6.86%

2.94%
20.59%
1.96%

102

On campus (e.g., residence
hall, apartment, family
housing)

On campus, in fraternity or
sorority housing

Off campus, in fraternity or
sorority housing

Off campus, alone or with
friends/roommates

Off campus, with my
parent(s)/guardian(s)

Off campus, with my
spouse/partner/children

| am currently studying
abroad.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents

: National Average 2019-
o 2020

81.57%
1.28%
0.06%
1.77%

14.40%
0.49%
0.06%

0.37%
1639

Where do you currently live?

B Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

64.71%

15.69%

0.98%

6.86%

6.86%

2.94%

0.00%

1.96%
102
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With which categories do you identify? (Select all that apply)

Genderqueer or Non-
Binary

Man

Transgender

Woman

Prefer to Self-Describe:
Unsure

Prefer Not to Answer

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

1.28%

27.71%
0.61%
70.28%
0.55%
0.18%
0.79%
1642

B Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

1.94%

22.33%
0.97%
71.84%
1.94%
0.00%
2.91%
103

African-American or Black

American Indian, Alaska
Native, Indigenous, or First
Nations

Arab or Middle Eastern
Asian or Asian American
Hispanic or Latino/a
Multiracial/Biracial

Native Hawaiian or other
Pacific Islander

White or European
American

Prefer to self-describe:
Prefer not to answer

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

6.78%
1.34%

0.79%
7.75%
15.38%
2.50%
0.55%

75.95%

0.73%
1.89%
1638

With which categories do you identify? (Select all that apply)

B Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

2.94%
0.98%

0.98%
6.86%
6.86%
2.94%
0.98%

88.24%

0.98%
1.96%
102

Yes
No

Total Respondents

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

2.87%
97.13%
1636

Are you an international student (holding a SEVIS visa group: F1, F2, J1, J2, BE, BP, B1, B2, WB, WP)?

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

0.00%
100.00%
102
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With which categories do you identify? (Select all that apply)

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Asexual 5.21% 2.91%

Bisexual or Pansexual 7.41% 11.65%
Gay or Lesbian 3.06% 2.91%
Heterosexual/Straight 77.51% 78.64%
Queer 1.35% 2.91%

Prefer to self-describe: 0.92% 2.91%
Unsure 2.21% 2.91%

Prefer not to answer 5.70% 2.91%
Total Respondents 1632 103

Have you ever been enlisted in any branch of the US military (active duty, veteran, national guard, or reserves)?

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Yes 0.67% 0.99%

No 99.33% 99.01%

Total Respondents 1637 101

How old are you?

Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 25 Bottom = Rank

25
National Average 2019-2020 S 18.2 0.90* 1.69 164 0.12% 99.88%
6 0
Dynamic Project Segment 2019- | 19.1 3.67 102 0.98% 99.02%
2020 d 6

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

Page 31 of 36



Younger than 18
Younger than 16
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

b National Average 2019-
o 2020

0.00%
0.00%
0.18%
4.57%
78.60%
13.17%
1.65%
0.73%
0.37%
0.18%
0.00%
0.12%
0.00%
0.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.98%
59.80%
25.49%
3.92%
2.94%
2.94%
0.00%
0.00%
1.96%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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51 0.00% 0.00%

52 0.00% 0.00%
53 0.00% 0.00%
54 0.00% 0.00%
55 0.00% 0.00%
56 0.00% 0.00%
57 0.00% 0.00%
58 0.00% 0.00%
59 0.00% 0.00%
60 0.00% 0.00%
61 0.00% 0.00%
62 0.00% 0.00%
63 0.00% 0.00%
64 0.00% 0.00%
65+ 0.06% 0.00%
Total Respondents 1640 102

How many hours do you typically spend studying each week?

; National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

0 hours 0.86% 0.00%

1- 5 hours 29.60% 25.49%

6 - 10 hours 35.69% 35.29%

11 - 15 hours 17.54% 14.71%

16 - 20 hours 9.54% 16.67%

21 - 25 hours 3.88% 3.92%

26 - 30 hours 2.28% 3.92%

More than 30 hours 0.62% 0.00%
Total Respondents 1625 102

Is the number of hours that you indicated in the last question more or less than you expected?
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; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

More hours than | expected 22.43% 24.51%

About what | expected 58.66% 50.98%

Fewer hours than what | 18.92% 24.51%
expected

Total Respondents 1623 102

; National Average 2019- ™ Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

| do not work for pay during 65.00% 61.76%
the academic year.

1 - 10 hours per week 14.60% 21.57%

11 - 15 hours per week 8.32% 4.90%

16 - 20 hours per week 5.91% 6.86%

21 - 35 hours per week 4.56% 2.94%

36 - 40 hours per week 0.99% 1.96%

41+ hours per week 0.62% 0.00%

Total Respondents 1623 102

Are you the first in your family to go to college (i.e., neither of your parents/guardians or siblings have attended any college)?

; National Average 2019- B Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

Yes 20.70% 16.67%

No 79.30% 83.33%

Total Respondents 1618 102

What is your expected GPA for this semester/quarter?

i National Average 2019- Dynamic Project

o 2020 Segment 2019-2020

3.5-4.0 58.51% 63.73%

3.0-34 36.78% 27.45%

25-29 4.02% 7.84%

20-24 0.43% 0.00%

Below 2.0 0.25% 0.98%

Total Respondents 1615 102
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If you could start over again, would you go to the same college/university you are now attending?

Mean
3.35

National Average 2019-2020

Difference Std Dev N

-0.04

0.73 144
5

Definitely would
Probably would
Probably would not
Definitely would not
Not sure

Total Respondents

Dynamic Project Segment 2019-

2020

) 3.32

i National Average 2019-
o 2020

42.89%
36.90%
7.54%
1.98%
10.69%
1618

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

46.08%
34.31%
8.82%
3.92%
6.86%
102

-— 0.82

95

Top 1
48.03%

49.47%

Bottom 1 Rank
2.21%

4.21%

Extremely likely
Somewhat likely
Somewhat unlikely
Extremely unlikely

Not sure

Not applicable/Graduating
Total Respondents

How likely is it that you will be enrolled at this college/university next semester/quarter?

Mean

National Average 2019-2020 H

3.84

Dynamic Project Segment 2019-

2020

3.89

; National Average 2019-
o 2020

84.75%
10.80%
1.11%
0.74%
2.47%
0.12%
1620

Dynamic Project
Segment 2019-2020

92.16%
4.90%
0.00%
1.96%
0.98%
0.00%

102

Difference Std Dev N
0.05 0.45 157

8

0.47 101

Top 1
87.01%

93.07%

Bottom 1 Rank
0.76%

1.98%
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B National Average 2019-2020

« Clarion University - NASPA Consortium: Orientation and New Student Programs Benchmark 2019-2020

« Eastern Connecticut State University - NASPA Consortium: Orientation and New Student Programs Benchmark 2019-2020
« Fordham University - Lincoln Center - NASPA Consortium: Orientation and New Student Programs Benchmark 2019-2020
« Fordham University - NASPA Consortium: Orientation and New Student Programs Benchmark 2019-2020

« Hobart and William Smith Colleges - NASPA Consortium: Orientation and New Student Programs Benchmark 2019-2020

« University of Idaho - NASPA Consortium: Orientation and New Student Programs Benchmark 2019-2020

* West Chester University - NASPA Consortium: Orientation and New Student Programs Benchmark 2019-2020

* West Texas A&M University - NASPA Consortium: Orientation and New Student Programs Benchmark 2019-2020
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	Which best describes your status at this institution?
	Did you attend any type of orientation or program for new students at your current college or university?
	What prevented you from attending orientation? (Check all that apply)
	Which type of orientation best describes the orientation that you attended?
	At what approximate point did you attend orientation?
	How would you rate the website for orientation?
	How would you rate the orientation registration process?
	How would you rate the length of orientation?
	Thinking back on the orientation that you attended at your college/university, to what extent was the orientation staff . . .? - Available
	Thinking back on the orientation that you attended at your college/university, to what extent was the orientation staff . . .? - Knowledgeable
	Thinking back on the orientation that you attended at your college/university, to what extent was the orientation staff . . .? - Courteous
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - Orientation helped me to know what to expect academically at this college/university.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - Orientation helped me to know what to expect socially at this college/university.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - I met new people at orientation that I am still friends with.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - At orientation, I learned about the different clubs and organizations that I could join.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - At orientation, I learned about the different resources on campus that could help me if I am having academic concerns.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - At orientation, I learned about the different resources on campus that could help me if I am having problems adjusting to this institution.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - Orientation was an enjoyable experience.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - I have a clear understanding of how to register for classes at this college/university.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - I know what resources are available to me at this college/university if I am looking for employment.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - I know what resources are available to me at this college/university if I have questions about housing.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - I know what resources are available to me if I have questions about paying for college.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - I know where all the important buildings are on campus.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - I got all of my questions answered during orientation.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - I know at least one person (faculty or staff) at this college/university that I can turn to if I have questions or concerns.
	Please indicate your agreement with the following statements: - Attending orientation was a good use of my time.
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Academic requirements
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - How academic advising works
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - How to find information like the online schedule of courses
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Campus support services to keep you physically and mentally fit (health, wellness, and counseling services)
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Campus support services to keep you physically and mentally fit (health, wellness, and counseling services)
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Campus activities and programs
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Different rules, regulations, and policies at this college/university
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Safety and security on campus
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - Technology resources on campus
	Thinking back on your orientation experience, to what extent did orientation give you useful information on . . .? - How to manage your time effectively
	Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statement:Orientation helped me feel connected to this college/university.
	Overall, how would you rate the orientation program?
	In thinking back on your orientation experience, are there questions that you wish had been answered?
	What were the most useful parts of orientation?
	Academically, how would you describe your transition from your previous school/college to this college/university?
	Socially, how would you describe your transition from your previous school/college to this college/university?
	How prepared were you for your first day of classes at this college/university?
	When you started at this university, how did the difficulty of university coursework compare to the expectations you had prior to starting university?
	Is there anything that could have helped with your transition to this college/university that you would like us to know about?
	Did you participate in any new student welcome activities immediately before the start of this semester/quarter?
	Thinking back on these welcome activities, to what extent did this program help you to . . .? - Feel welcome at this institution
	Thinking back on these welcome activities, to what extent did this program help you to . . .? - Meet other students
	Thinking back on these welcome activities, to what extent did this program help you to . . .? - Find information on campus support services
	Thinking back on these welcome activities, to what extent did this program help you to . . .? - Learn about student groups on campus
	Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Understanding what your professors expect of you academically
	Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Developing effective study skills
	Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Adjusting to the academic demands of this institution
	Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Managing your time effectively
	Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Adjusting to the social aspects of this institution
	Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Developing friendships with other students
	Since entering this college/university, how successful or unsuccessful have you been at . . .? - Using different student services
	Please indicate the number of classes in which you are experiencing academic difficulty:
	Since entering this college/university have you . . .? - Taken a college course or seminar specifically designed to help students adjust to college (such as a first year seminar or an extended orientation course)?
	Since entering this college/university have you . . .? - Taken a college course or seminar specifically designed to help students adjust to college (such as a first year seminar or an extended orientation course)?
	Since entering this college/university have you . . .? - Enrolled in a formal program where a group of students take two or more courses together?
	    - Are you a member of at least one student club or organization this semester/quarter?
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